
BAIS YAAKOV OFMIAMI
Junior High School ~ Shiras Miriam High School

SCHOOL CALENDAR ~ 5785 • 2024-2025
Regular Day: 8:25 a.m.- 4:35 p.m. ~ Friday: 8:25 a.m.-12:15 p.m. ~ *Half Day 8:25 a.m.- 12:15 p.m

Monday September 2 Orientation, Grade 6

Wednesday September 4 Orientation, Grades 7-12

Thursday September 5 Classes Begin

Tuesday September 17 Back to School Night, Junior High School

Wednesday September 18 Back to School Night, Shiras Miriam High School

Wednesday-Friday October 2-4 Rosh Hashana No School

Friday October 11 Erev Yom Kippur No School

Monday-Friday October 14-25 Sukkos Break No School

Monday October 28 Classes Resume

Tuesday October 29 PSAT Exams - 11th Grade

Wednesday October 30 SAT Exams - 12th Grade

Sunday November 24 Shiras Miriam High School PTC

Thursday November 28 Thanksgiving Half Day*

Sunday December 1 Junior High School PTC

Thursday December 5 Last Day First Marking Period

Sunday December 8 Student Open House

Tuesday December 10 Parent Open House (evening)

Friday-Monday December 27-30 Chanukah Break No School

Wednesday January 1 New Year’s Day Half Day*

Friday January 10 Asara B’Teves Regular Classes

Thursday January 16 Midterms Begin (High School)

Monday January 20 Midterms Begin (Junior High School)

Friday January 24 Midterm Exam Makeup Day

Monday-Friday January 27-31 Mid-Winter Break No School

Monday February 3 Classes Resume

Sunday February 16 Annual BYM Production

Monday February 17 President’s Day Half Day*

Thursday March 6 Last Day of Second Marking Period

Sunday March 9 Junior High School PTC

Thursday March 13 Ta’anis Esther Half Day*

Friday March 14 Purim No School

Friday March 28 Begin No Tests/Homework

Wednesday April 2 SAT Exams - 10th, 11th and 12th Grades

Friday-Monday April 4-21 Pesach Break No School

Tuesday April 22 Classes Resume

Tuesday-Thursday May 6-8 Standardized Exams - Grades 6-10

Monday May 26 Memorial Day Half Day*

Friday-Tuesday May 30-June 3 Shavuos Break No School

Wednesday June 4 Classes Resume Late Start at 10:00am

Sunday June 8 12th Grade Graduation (evening)

Monday June 9 Final Exams Begin (High School)

Monday June 9 8th Grade Graduation (evening)

Thursday June 12 Final Exams Begin (Junior High School)

Wednesday June 18 Last Day of Final Exams, 6th Grade Early Dismissal

Thursday June 19 Last Day of School Half Day*

Friday June 20 Makeup Exam Day


